PRELIMINARY
Intel® 82430NX Chipset
Level II Cache Module Family
CYM74BP54
CYM74P54/55
CYM74SP54/55
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
May 1994 – Revised October 1995

ICC  (74SP54) VCC Operating Supply Current VCC=Max., IOUT=0 mA, f=fMAX=1/tRC 1100 mA
ICC  (74SP55) VCC Operating Supply Current VCC=Max., IOUT=0 mA, f=fMAX=1/tRC 1400 mA
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Description
Operating
Range
60 CYM74BP54PM-60 PM36 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Asynchronous 256KB Commercial
CYM74P54PM-60 TBD 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Pipelined 256KB
CYM74P55PM-60 TBD 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Pipelined 512KB
CYM74SP54PM-60 PM26 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Burst 256KB
CYM74SP55PM-60 PM26 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Burst 512KB
66 CYM74BP54PM-66 PM36 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Asynchronous 256KB Commercial
CYM74P54PM-66 TBD 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Pipelined 256KB
CYM74P55PM-66 TBD 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Pipelined 512KB
CYM74SP54PM-66 PM26 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Burst 256KB
CYM74SP55PM-66 PM26 160-Pin Dual-Readout SIMM Synch Burst 512KB
CYM74BP54
CYM74P54/55
CYM74SP54/55
PRELIMINARY